
2024-2025 Alma College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-24   Conf: 1-13   Home: 0-9   Away: 1-13   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Collins, Donovan 25-25 704 28.2 90-286 .315 67-209 .321 20-31 .645 4 58 62 2.5 45 0 33 46 0 33 267 10.7
21 Rosario, Jeremy 21-17 601 28.6 69-203 .340 16-75 .213 52-79 .658 27 76 103 4.9 34 0 19 45 14 17 206 9.8
20 Elliott, Josh 24-7 481 20.0 56-145 .386 28-85 .329 20-22 .909 13 17 30 1.3 20 0 17 21 12 7 160 6.7
32 Rodich, Raine 23-7 350 15.2 72-138 .522 2-6 .333 6-18 .333 8 33 41 1.8 29 0 22 37 3 7 152 6.6
24 Gadde, Paul 25-20 659 26.4 55-147 .374 26-85 .306 21-30 .700 22 101 123 4.9 46 0 36 40 7 26 157 6.3
34 Malpass, Preston 9-1 149 16.6 19-46 .413 8-26 .308 6-9 .667 4 25 29 3.2 7 0 5 12 8 3 52 5.8
11 Heitzman, Korbin 22-9 386 17.5 48-115 .417 3-13 .231 16-30 .533 33 61 94 4.3 67 4 7 13 9 13 115 5.2
23 St. Martin, Logan 25-18 405 16.2 48-88 .545 5-14 .357 11-32 .344 33 48 81 3.2 50 3 14 21 4 15 112 4.5
01 Bradley, Joss 21-7 338 16.1 30-84 .357 3-11 .273 16-28 .571 15 29 44 2.1 38 1 28 38 3 18 79 3.8
04 Cutler, Noah 23-5 279 12.1 24-78 .308 3-17 .176 11-14 .786 8 19 27 1.2 17 0 45 44 0 12 62 2.7
02 Smith, Rashad 2-0 16 8.0 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 1 0 1 5 2.5
30 Judsen, Aidan 25-4 264 10.6 19-48 .396 6-19 .316 8-18 .444 13 29 42 1.7 25 0 16 19 6 7 52 2.1
00 Mask Jr., Duriel 18-0 98 5.4 12-46 .261 6-24 .250 0-0 .000 1 16 17 0.9 6 0 5 15 2 2 30 1.7
33 Guerrazzi, Luciano 22-3 229 10.4 14-35 .400 0-5 .000 6-10 .600 8 48 56 2.5 26 0 4 10 10 4 34 1.5
25 Dymek, James 12-1 65 5.4 4-14 .286 2-6 .333 3-5 .600 3 11 14 1.2 3 0 4 3 3 5 13 1.1
05 Griffin, Tyran 13-0 41 3.2 4-11 .364 1-5 .200 2-5 .400 3 4 7 0.5 6 0 2 2 0 2 11 0.8
12 Bradford, Seth 15-1 68 4.5 4-18 .222 3-17 .176 0-1 .000 0 7 7 0.5 2 0 2 3 0 3 11 0.7
40 Smyers, Ty 3-0 11 3.7 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.7 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.7
40 Leppien, Sam 5-0 15 3.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.8 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0.6
10 Atkinson, Lance 8-0 17 2.1 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 5 0 1 1 1 1 4 0.5
14 Chovanec, Kyler 5-0 11 2.2 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.4
10 Glenn Jr., Xavier 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
44 Mossburg, Grant 4-0 10 2.5 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 25 5200 208.0 575-1524 .377 180-623 .289 199-334 .596 226 616 842 33.7 430 8 263 389 84 178 1529 61.16
Opponents 25 5200 208.0 740-1612 .459 182-552 .330 356-509 .699 302 731 1033 41.3 347 3 359 287 99 245 2018 80.72

Team Statistics ALMA OPP
SCORING 1529 2018
    Points Per Game 61.2 80.7
    Scoring Margin -19.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 575-1524 740-1612
    Field Goal Pct .377 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 180-623 182-552
    3PT FG Pct .289 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 199-334 356-509
    FT Pct .596 .699
    FT Made Per Game 8.0 14.2
REBOUNDS 842 1033
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 41.3
    Rebounds Margin -7.6 –
ASSISTS 263 359
    Assists Per Game 10.5 14.4
TURNOVERS 389 287
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.3
STEALS 178 245
    Steals Per Game 7.1 9.8
BLOCKS 84 99
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 4.0
ATTENDANCE 3,008 6,608
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-334 14-472
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-84

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Alma 719 767 13 30 1529
Opponents 947 1018 22 31 2018

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Wittenberg L 65-73 220
11/10/24 GRINNELL L 79-124 416
11/16/24 at Carthage L 56-89 867
11/20/24 MANCHESTER L 75-96 379
11/23/24 vs Hiram L 56-78 100
11/24/24 at Mt. St. Joseph L 62-79 145
11/30/24 at North Park L 69-83 165
12/18/24 at Grove City L 61-83 100
12/19/24 at Westminster (PA) L 73-81 100
12/28/24 at Loras L 52-76 125
12/29/24 vs Central (IA) L 60-77 68

* 01/08/25 at Adrian L 52-65 145
* 01/11/25 at Hope L 46-95 1,910
* 01/15/25 at Trine L 48-77 1,027
* 01/18/25 KALAMAZOO L 67-78 284
* 01/22/25 ALBION L 55-83 200
* 01/25/25 at Calvin L 64-88 1,021
* 01/29/25 OLIVET L 56-69 213
* 02/01/25 at Albion L (2 OT) 63-87 173
* 02/05/25 CALVIN L 52-74 402
* 02/08/25 TRINE L 67-81 534
* 02/12/25 at Kalamazoo W 70-57 175
* 02/15/25 HOPE L 54-77 403
* 02/19/25 ADRIAN L 58-63 177
* 02/22/25 at The Univ. of Olivet L 69-85 435

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Alma College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-13   Home: 0-7   Away: 1-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Collins, Donovan 14-14 401 28.6 47-159 .296 38-125 .304 9-16 .563 2 40 42 3.0 22 0 22 24 0 27 141 10.1
21 Rosario, Jeremy 14-13 444 31.7 41-138 .297 8-48 .167 41-61 .672 15 53 68 4.9 24 0 12 34 6 11 131 9.4
20 Elliott, Josh 13-5 326 25.1 38-102 .373 19-58 .328 12-14 .857 8 11 19 1.5 14 0 11 14 7 5 107 8.2
32 Rodich, Raine 12-6 217 18.1 41-84 .488 1-3 .333 4-13 .308 5 19 24 2.0 21 0 17 21 3 3 87 7.3
24 Gadde, Paul 14-12 400 28.6 29-85 .341 14-55 .255 9-14 .643 15 60 75 5.4 27 0 24 26 3 17 81 5.8
23 St. Martin, Logan 14-14 279 19.9 34-60 .567 3-10 .300 7-22 .318 25 32 57 4.1 33 3 11 13 3 10 78 5.6
11 Heitzman, Korbin 11-1 186 16.9 23-58 .397 0-4 .000 7-13 .538 13 32 45 4.1 37 2 2 7 4 8 53 4.8
01 Bradley, Joss 14-2 214 15.3 16-41 .390 2-6 .333 12-21 .571 7 18 25 1.8 27 1 20 24 2 16 46 3.3
30 Judsen, Aidan 14-1 135 9.6 13-30 .433 4-12 .333 4-11 .364 6 11 17 1.2 16 0 5 5 4 5 34 2.4
33 Guerrazzi, Luciano 12-1 131 10.9 10-23 .435 0-2 .000 3-5 .600 4 27 31 2.6 16 0 1 6 3 2 23 1.9
12 Bradford, Seth 11-1 57 5.2 4-15 .267 3-14 .214 0-1 .000 0 5 5 0.5 0 0 0 2 0 2 11 1.0
04 Cutler, Noah 12-0 92 7.7 5-20 .250 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 6 6 12 1.0 9 0 21 14 0 7 12 1.0
00 Mask Jr., Duriel 9-0 33 3.7 3-14 .214 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.4 4 0 1 4 1 2 7 0.8
40 Smyers, Ty 3-0 11 3.7 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.7 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.7
25 Dymek, James 7-0 25 3.6 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.7 1 0 1 0 0 2 4 0.6
10 Atkinson, Lance 4-0 9 2.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 0.5
14 Chovanec, Kyler 4-0 8 2.0 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.5
10 Glenn Jr., Xavier 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
05 Griffin, Tyran 7-0 22 3.1 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 1 2 3 0.4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
02 Mossburg, Grant 3-0 7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 3000 214.3 308-849 .363 94-355 .265 111-197 .563 125 335 460 32.9 259 6 150 210 38 119 821 58.64
Opponents 14 3000 214.3 386-858 .450 86-296 .291 221-314 .704 173 422 595 42.5 195 1 199 185 58 131 1079 77.07

Team Statistics ALMA OPP
SCORING 821 1079
    Points Per Game 58.6 77.1
    Scoring Margin -18.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 308-849 386-858
    Field Goal Pct .363 .450
3 POINT FG-ATT 94-355 86-296
    3PT FG Pct .265 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 111-197 221-314
    FT Pct .563 .704
    FT Made Per Game 7.9 15.8
REBOUNDS 460 595
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 42.5
    Rebounds Margin -9.6 –
ASSISTS 150 199
    Assists Per Game 10.7 14.2
TURNOVERS 210 185
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 13.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 119 131
    Steals Per Game 8.5 9.4
BLOCKS 38 58
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 4.1
ATTENDANCE 2,213 4,886
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-316 7-698
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Alma 368 410 13 30 821
Opponents 491 535 22 31 1079

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/25 at  Adrian L 52-65 145
01/11/25 at  Hope L 46-95 1910
01/15/25 at  Trine L 48-77 1027
01/18/25 KALAMAZOO L 67-78 284
01/22/25 ALBION L 55-83 200
01/25/25 at  Calvin L 64-88 1021
01/29/25 OLIVET L 56-69 213
02/01/25 at  Albion L (2 OT) 63-87 173
02/05/25 CALVIN L 52-74 402
02/08/25 TRINE L 67-81 534
02/12/25 at  Kalamazoo W 70-57 175
02/15/25 HOPE L 54-77 403
02/19/25 ADRIAN L 58-63 177
02/22/25 at  The Univ. of Olivet L 69-85 435


